«DUPONT»

Crastin® LW9020SF NCO10 ereLiminary)

THERMOPLASTIC POLYESTER RESIN

Crastin® LW9020SF NC010 is a 20% glass fiber reinforced polybutylene terephthalate blend for fast injection molding.

It has improved surface aesthetics, excellent dimensional stability and low warpage characteristics.

B3R
]
B ERARARD

PORRES: 2

BARERINRR
BARRERE , BE
BARERR , i
REBIAEER, F1T
RBWER BEEH

MU BE
hifiEE
TSI
WrZd e R
R ITHROMHEE, +23°C
Bz RER O EEE, +23°C

Poisson's ratio

M EE
IBRLRE, 10°C/min
IRIBE(ETIEE, 10°C/min
MTRZEE, 1.80 MPa

PR AN
MTHEE

Hetse
=g

IR

E2E

RILFIR
FREE
FIREIE) , BT IRA
MIAKSSE
f AR GRAE
B AR
8B AR
B ERE
BEEE
BEERE

Revised: 2021-10-22

dupont.com

PBT+ASA-GF20
>PBT+ASA-GF20<

34 g/10min
250 °C
5 kg
03 %
0.8 %

7000 MPa
110 MPa

50 kj/m?
7.5 kJ/m2
0.35 -

224 °C
120 °C
180 °C
190 °C

1390 kg/m3
1210 kg/m3

120 °C
2-4 h
<0.04 %
250 °C
240 °C
260 °C
80 °C
30 °C
130 °C

ISO 1043
ISO 11469

ISO 1133
ISO 1133
ISO 1133
ISO 294-4, 2577
ISO 294-4, 2577

ISO 527-1/-2
ISO 527-1/-2
ISO 527-1/-2
ISO 179/1eU
ISO 179/1eA

ISO 11357-1/-3
ISO 11357-1/-2
ISO 75-1/-2
ISO 75-1/-2

ISO 1183
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RIESCE >60 MPa

fRIERYE] 3 s/mm

BE As low as MPa
possible

BEHEE 170 °C
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X w4 (38g/100g), 23°C
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X $&ERIAIR (40g/100g), 23°C

X SELNIAR (358/100g), 23°C
v SELIIAR (1g/100g), 23°C
v ZK(EELER) (10g/100g), 23°C
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v SAE 10W40S 2 3iE;87H, 23°C
X SAE 10W402 Z3iE:8:H, 130°C
X SAE 89/905 ZiEF5;Hi8 7/, 130°C
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X ISO 1817 #XiH1S, 60°C
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L 5M;A®(10g/100g) , 23°C
REALINAR (10g/100g), 23°C
WREREA® (20g/100g) , 23°C
WRER AR (2g/100g), 23°C
SULESBR (50g/100g), 23°C

\
/)

&XQQQXXXQU} A SN

B Z g, 23°C

TEMHE, 23°C

DOT4SFIZ=if, 130°C

Z ZE/K7AR (50g/100g), 108°C
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7K, 23°C

EEFIK, 90°C

B A& (5/100g), 23°C

Symbols used:
« possibly resistant
Defined as: Supplier has sufficient indication that contact with chemical can be potentially accepted under the intended use conditions
and expected service life. Criteria for assessment have to be indicated (e.g. surface aspect, volume change, property change).

X not recommended - see explanation
Defined as: Not recommended for general use. However, short-term exposure under certain restricted conditions could be acceptable
(e.g. fast cleaning with thorough rinsing, spills, wiping, vapor exposure).
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The above data are preliminary and are subject to change as additional data are developed on subsequent lots.

The information set forth herein is furnished free of charge, is based on technical data that DuPont believes to be reliable, and represents typical values that fall within the normal range of
properties. This information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for such material used in combination with other materials or in other processes. It is
intended for use by persons having technical skill, at their own discretion and risk. This information should not be used to establish specification limits nor used alone as the basis of design.
Handling precaution information is given with the understanding that those using it will satisfy themselves that their particular conditions of use present no health or safety hazards and
comply with applicable law. Since conditions of product use and disposal are outside our control, we make no warranties, express or implied, and assume no liability in connection with any
use of this information. As with any product, evaluation under end-use conditions prior to specification is essential. Nothing herein is to be taken as a license to operate or a recommendation
to infringe on patents.

CAUTION: Do not use DuPont materials in medical applications involving implantation in the human body or contact with internal body fluids or tissues unless the material has been provided
from DuPont under a written contract or other acknowledgement that is consistent with the DuPont policy regarding medical applications and expressly acknowledges the contemplated use.
For further information, please contact your DuPont representative.

DuPont's sole warranty is that our products will meet our standard sales specifications in effect at the time of shipment. Your exclusive remedy for breach of such warranty is limited to
refund of purchase price or replacement of any product shown to be other than as warranted. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, DUPONT SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS
ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. DUPONT DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR ANY SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

DuPont™, the DuPont Oval Logo, and all trademarks and service marks denoted with ™, Mor @ are owned by affiliates of DuPont de Nemours, Inc. unless otherwise noted.

© 2021 DuPont. All rights reserved.
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